

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 12158(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2009 in CRLMB No. 11773/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN DIXIT @ SANJAY DIXIT & ANR.
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. KTS Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Amrendera Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLeave to file SLP granted.
Issue notice.(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A.(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master