

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 18047

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2009 in CRLBA No.17932/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH CRLMP NO. 18566 of 2009 IN & SLP(CrI.)...../2009
(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 06/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice.
Let this matter be considered along with
CRLMP.No.(s)12158 of 2009.(SLP(CrI.)No.6160/09)

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master