

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6160/2009

OM PRAKASH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN DIXIT @ SANJAY DIXIT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,cancellation of bail)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8508 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8509 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 22/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.6160/2009

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within

four weeks, as last chance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for

issuance of notice on respondent No.2 by registered post,

acknowledgment due.

Item No.50

-2-

SLP(Crl.) No.8508/2009

Neither undelivered cover nor POD in respect of

respondent No.1 has been received back.

Proof of delivery of notice on respondent No.2 by

courier is not proper.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for

issuance of notice on both the respondents by registered post,

acknowledgment due.

SLP(Cr1.) No.8509/2009

Respondent No.1 has been served by courier but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice on respondent No.2 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 12.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd