

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8508 & 8509/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2009 in CRLBA No.
17932/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kr.Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priyanka Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Office to issue notice as directed by the
Court.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master