

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6160/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2009 in CRLMB No.11773/2008,
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN DIXIT @ SANJAY DIXIT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T.,
cancellation of bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8508 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T, cancellation of bail and
office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8509 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T.,
cancellation of bail)

Date: 02/08/2013 These Petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 08.08.2013.

| Court Master | [Charanjeet Kaur] | | Asstt. Registrar | [Vinod Kulvi] | |