

SECTION-II
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 6160 OF
2009

IN
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.13793 OF 2009
(Application for cancellation of Bail)

AND
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 8508 OF
2009

IN
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 19714 OF 2009
(Application for Cancellation of bail)

AND
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 8509 OF
2009

IN
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.19717 OF 2009
(Application for Cancellation of bail)

OM PRAKASH YADAV ... Petitioner
VERSUS
ARUN DIXIT @ SANJAY DIXIT AND ANR. ... Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2.8.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matter on
08.08.2013".

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 7th August, 2013 filed a copy of FIR No. 75 of 2010 in Special Leave Petition (Crl.)No. 6160 of 2009. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate has on 5th August, 2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on

behalf of Respondent No.1 in both the matters and has also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No. 6160 of 2009. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Remaining Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate.

Service of Show cause Notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 7th day of August , 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1 Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Advocate
- 2 Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate
- 3 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate
4. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR